PENNY CHALLENGE
2017

Saturday 17 June 2017:
WA 70M and 50M Rounds with H2H Match Rounds (WRS)

Sunday 18 June 2017:
Ladies & Gents WA 1440, Cadet (WRS) and Metric Rounds
(UKRS)

Presentation of Awards and Final Results

Venue

Gentleman Patron
Judges

Tournament Organisers

On the day Scoring
Weather: Saturday

Sunday

Penicuik High School Playing Fields, Bog Road,
Penicuik, EH26 9BZ

Lance Hawker (Chairman — Penicuik Archers)

Lorraine Morris,Liz Garrigan, Bob Provan, Norrie MclLean,

Simon Garforth & Curtis Hirst.

Norrie and Elaine McLean
18 Clerk Road

Penicuik

EH26 9HB

Email: cornbankl8@btinternet.com
Website: www.scottisharchery.org.uk

Martin Symonds

Sunny, humid overcast, occasional breezy with
occasional gusting wind .

Overcast, becoming sunny, with an occasional light
breeze.

Penny Challenge 2017 - Trophy Winners & Awards

Gents Recurve 1 Stuart Barby Pentland Archers Carnethy Cup, Glass & Medal
2  Guy Matzkin Edinburgh Uni AC Medal
3 Gilbert Jamieson Balbardie Archers Medal

Gents Compound 1 Matthew Wong Banchory Archers Bank Mill Quaich, Glass & Medal
2 Harrison Ooi Edinburgh Uni AC Medal
3 Alistair Whittinghamc Edinburgh Uni AC Medal

Ladies Recurve 1 Johanna Meyer Edinburgh Uni AC Turnhouse Cup, Glass & Medal
2 Fiona Hirst Links Archers Medal
3 Jackie Fisher Balbardie Archers Medal


mailto:cornbank18@btinternet.com
http://www.scottisharchery.org.uk/

Ladies Compound

Overall Barebow
Overall Longbow

Overall Junior

Recurve

Awards Claimed:

Victoria Barby
Claudine Jennings
Kirsty Robb

Carol Anne Seez

Pentland Archers
Edinburgh Uni AC
Balbardie Archers

Penicuik Archers

Edward Pike Edinburgh Uni AC
Joe Seez Penicuik Archers
5 x World Archery Stars

Note from the Tournament Organisers

Dalmore Quaich, Glass & Medal
Medal

Medal

Carlops Shield, Glass & Medal
Leadburn Shield, Glass & Medal

Jenkins & Fletcher Trophy, Glass &
Medal

On behalf of the Eastern Area, Penicuik Archers hosted the inter county Pentangle shoot which was
based on the scores achieved by nominated archers representing their Area Teams while shooting

the WA 1440 rounds. We welcomed teams from the Scottish Archery Eastern and Northern Areas,
together with archers from Cumbria County Archery Association. Whilst the scores from individual

archers have been listed in the Penny Challenge 1440 round the final results from the Pentangle
component will be published separately.

Penicuik Archers would like to thank everyone who helped in the preparatory work and those who
provided support during the weekend of the competition. Without those often unsung heroes it
would not be possible for this event to be run by the club. We would also like to thank those people
who are not members of Penicuik Archers but who also support the event through their assistance in
setting up the field, helping out in the kitchen, working as members of our field party and the officials.
We should not forget to thank Midlothian Council with their continued support in helping Penicuik
Archers mark out the requirements for the competition field, the loan of equipment and also the
attendance of a member of staff during the weekend.

This year Penicuik Archers fund raising activities will be sent to Forth One’s Cash for Kids appeal.

Any profit from the sale of food and other refreshments during our competitions is one of the
ways we use to raise funds for our nominated charity. This is all part of our annual fundraising

program and we acknowledge your part in contributing to the overall charity donation made by
Penicuik Archers.

We also said farewell to one of our National Judges. Norrie had previously decided that he was
going to retire as a judge at some point during this year. Although he does not officially step down
until September 2017 his last “official” appointment as a judge was at the Penny 2017, but don’t be
surprised if you see him officiating elsewhere during the summer.

Thank you all for your continued support.

Elaine and Norrie Mclean



Penny Challenge 2017

Final Results

17 18 July 2017

Overall placings provided below are based on the results from the 70 and 50 Metre Rounds, H2H finishing position
and the WA 1440 rounds for Ladies and Gents, Compound and Recurve. The points awarded relate to the archers
final position and no adjustments have been made to these to take into account archers who shot scores in some of
the rounds but did not complete all three stages of the Penny Challenge 2017

Total

Gents Rec Club 720 @ 70M H2H 1440 points
1|Stuart Barby Pentland Archers 1 2 1 4
2|(Guy Matzkin Edinburgh University AC 2 1 2 5
3|Gilbert Jamieson Balbardie Archers 3 5 4 12
4|Gareth Fleming Lasswade AC 4 3 8 15
5[Malcolm Alexander Links Archers 6 4 5 15
6[|Josh Croall Edinburgh University AC 5 8 7 20
7|Evripidis Avouris Edinburgh University AC 7 6 11 24
8|Frank Hynds Clyde Arrows 9 7 10 26
9(Edwin Jones Lethen Archers 8 9 17 34
10|Matthew Nowicki Pentland Archers 12 9 14 35
11|Brian Wilkie Balbardie Archers 11 9 16 36
12|Lance Hawker Penicuik Archers 15 9 19 43
13(Bill Murray Oban and Lorn Archers 17 9 20 46
14|Frank Dolan Lasswade AC 16 17 22 55
15|Brian Logan Buchan Archers 19 17 23 59

1440

Junior Gent Recurve (U16) 720 @ 70M H2H Metric 2 Total
1{Joe Seez Penicuik Archers 14 N 1 15

Total

Gents Comp 720 @ 50M H2H 1440 points
1|Matthew Wong (Junior U18) |Lethen Archers 2 1 3 6
2[Harrison Ooi Edinburgh University AC 1 4 1 6
3|Alistair Whittingham Edinburgh University AC 4 2 2 8
4(Brad Stewart Edinburgh University AP 5 5 5 15
5[Josh Mitchell Banchory Archers 6 7 8 21
6|Eric Taylor Banchory Archers 7 6 10 23
7|George King Lasswade AC 8 8 16 32

Total

Ladies Rec 720 @ 70M H2H 1440 points
1|Johanna Meyer Edinburgh University AC 1 1 2 4
2|Fiona Hirst Links Archers 2 2 1 5
3|Jackie Fisher Balbardie Archers 3 3 3 9
4|Kayleigh lvanov Balbardie Archers 4 4 4 12
5|Gillian Imrie Penicuik Archers 5 5 5 15
6(Emma Borrie Crieff Archery Club 6 6 8 20




Penny Challenge 2017
Final Results
17 18 July 2017

7|Debbie Geddes Lethen Archers 7 7 12 26
8[Megan Logan Buchan Archers 8 9 13 30
9[Joan Smith Lasswade AC 9 8 17 34

Total

Ladies Comp 720 @ 50M H2H 1440 points
1|Victoria Barby Pentland Archers 2 2 1 5
2|Claudine Jennings Edinburgh University AC 3 4 2 9
3|Kirsty Robb Balbardie Archers 5 3 3 11
4[Emily Blake Links Archers 4 6 4 14
5[Stephanie Clason Edinburgh University AC 6 7 5 18
6|Elaine McLean Penicuik Archers 8 5 7 20
7[Muriel Kirkwood Pentland Archers 7 8 8 23

The final results for theTotal points in the Longbow and Barebow categories have been worked out using different

criteria from that used above.

Rather than using the overall placing in each round the actual scores for the 720 and 1440 rounds have been added
together. In the barebow and longbow categories the archer must have shot in the H2H round. The results are
awarded based on the highest overall points.

Total

Gents Longbow 720 @ 70M H2H 1440 points
1|Edward Pike Edinburgh University AC 175 N 1 176
Total

Ladies Barebow 720 @ 70M H2H 1440 points
1|Carol-Ann Seez Penicuik Archers 272 N 814 1086
2[Steph Blakey Lasswade AC 257 N 659 916






















13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Matthew Nowicki
Joe Seez

Lance Hawker
Frank Dolan

Bill Murray

Euan Mitchell
Brian Logan

WA 70m - Gentlemen Longbow

1

Edward Pike

53 Archers

U18/ WA Cadet

WA Master

Pentland Archers 506 9 2
Penicuik A 496 7 3
Penicuik A 483 6 1
Lasswade Archers 412 7 2
Oban & Lorn Archers 405 0 O
Napier University AC 391 2 O
Buchan Archers 337 1 0

Score 10s Xs
Edinburgh University AC 175 1 1



WA 1440 ROUND 18 JUNE 2017 - RESULTS

Gents WA 1440 - Gentlemen Recurve
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Stuart Barby
Guy Matzkin
Simon Degler
Gilbert Jamieson
Malcolm Alexander
Tom Alexander
Josh Croall
Gareth Fleming
James Laing
Frank Hynds
Evripidis Avouris
David Seez

lan Smithies
Matthew Nowicki
Paul Ross

Brian Wilkie
Edwin Jones
Richard Smith
Lance Hawker
Bill Murray
Derek Longrigg
Frank Dolan
Brian Logan
Euan Mitchell

WA Master

WA Master

Gents WA 1440 - Gentlemen Longbow
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Edward Pike
Stephen Hall

Mike Pearson
Dominic McCormick
Kevin Beagrie

WA Master

Pentland Archers
Edinburgh University
Sellafield

Balbardie Archers
Links Archers
Bowmen of Furness
Edinburgh University
Lasswade Archers
Links Archers

Clyde Arrows
Edinburgh University
Penicuik A

Beacon Archers
Pentland Archers
Banchory Archers
Balbardie Archers
Lethen Archers
Links Archers
Penicuik A

Oban & Lorn Archers
Maryport Archers
Lasswade Archers
Buchan Archers
Napier University AC

Edinburgh University
Links Archers
Borderghost

Links Archers

Lethan Archers

90m

288
267
255
245
243
236
226
231
215
217
189
258
214
203
215
190
184
196
174
173
189
132
133

90m

23
53
25
34

70m

297
304
308
303
278
293
291
284
254
272
279
249
242
261
257
236
252
225
240
181
176
172
124

70m

106
103
42
39
41

50m

319
313
315
296
304
294
287
287
305
288
279
250
275
269
269
279
244
258
248
240
208
175
187

50m

98
92
80
66
40

30m

338
347
340
337
341
329
332
331
331
326
324
313
332
317
307
314
320
318
280
307
287
226
246

30m

233
128
166
155
120

Score Tens Xs

1242 45 15
1231 47 14
1218 39 9
1181 25 9
1166 31 12
1152 23 16
1136 26 9
1133 27 6

1105 28 5
1103 21 7
1071 20 10
1070 14 3
1063 20 9
1050 17 4
1048 19 2
1019 10 2
1000 12 4
997 16 2
942 16 5
901 12 3
860 10 4
705 2 0
690 6 1
0 0 0

Score Tens Xs

460 2 1
376 0 0
313 1 1
294 1 1
208 0 0

Did not shoot



Gents WA 1440 - Gentlemen Compound
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Harrison Ooi
Alistair Whittingham
Matthew Wong
Michael Trojek
Brad Stewart
Scott Kinsella
Antony Tate

Josh Mitchell
Graeme Thorn
Eric Taylor

Jeff Higham

Matt Hearn

Brian Imrie

Paul Cole

Gary Begg
George King
Marcus Mclnally
Nathan Macqueen
Fraser Young

U18/WA Cadet

WA Master

WA Master

Gents WA 1440 - Gentlemen Barebow

1

Mark Robertson

Ladies WA 1440 - L adies Recurve

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1

Fiona Hirst
Johanna Meyer
Jackie Fisher
Kayleigh lvanov
Gillian Imrie
Ellen Cosh
Lisa Kompfner
Emma Borrie
Linda Dallas

0 Christine Burnett

Edinburgh University
Edinburgh University
Lethen Archers

Eagle Bowmen Penrit
Edinburgh Uni Archery
Maryport Archers
Bowmen of Walker
Banchory Archers
Bowmen of Walker
Banchory Archers
Maryport Archers
Maryport Archers
Penicuik A

Bowmen of Walker
Lethen Archers
Lasswade Archers
Monklands AC
Edinburgh Uni Archery
Penicuik A

Bowmen of Walker

Links Archers
Edinburgh University
Balbardie Archers
Balbardie Archers
Penicuik A

Sellafield

Edinburgh University
Crieff Archery Club
Links Archers
Sellafield

90m

326
321
319
302
301
301
303
291
293
296
287
289
266
264
258
267

306

90m

218

70m

310
292
283
264
271
244
242
256
252
274

70m

337
330
323
307
309
324
318
313
305
315
303
311
308
282
289
301

o O O

70m

253

60m

307
295
271
290
270
287
259
281
261
259

50m

339
338
332
331
329
316
319
318
323
317
308
284
296
311
300
277
283

50m

268

50m

301
296
289
272
254
251
256
242
251
21

30m

359
357
354
349
350
344
338
349
341
333
339
334
336
336
340
340
333

30m

316

30m

340
332
321
315
299
305
329
299
303
304

Score Tens Xs

1361 84
1346 74
1328 68
1289 50
1289 35
1285 44
1278 37
1271 48
1262 47
1261 45
1237 38
1218 31
1206 30
1193 26
1187 30
1185 39
616 20

306 0

0 0
Score Tens
1055 20
Score Tens
1258 44
1215 31
1164 22
1141 19
1094 20
1087 13
1086 22
1078 11
1067 13
1048 20

38
31
29
26
22
16
15
21
14
12
12

7
13

9
14
14

5
0
0
Xs

Xs
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Short Mettric
Retired 3 dozen
Did not shoot



11 Andrea Clarke

12 Debbie Geddes
13 Megan Logan

14 Katie Fletcher

15 Kathryn Robertson
16 Alison Hull

17 Joan Smith

18 Julie Bews

Ladies WA 1440 - Ladies Longbow

Sandie Graham
Elaine Pearson
Michelle Burrow
Antonia Smillie
Freya Wise

Ada Carey-Newell
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Ladies WA 1440 - Ladies Compound

Victoria Barby
Claudine Jennings
Kirsty Robb

Emily Blake
Stephanie Clason
Robyn Geddes
Elaine McLean
Muriel Kirkwood
Louise Laywood
Karen Jamieson
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Ladies WA 1440 - Ladies Barebow

1  Carol-Ann Seez
2  Steph Blakey

Metric 1 - Gentlemen Compound (Under 18)

1 Curtis Hirst

WA Cadet

WA Master

U18/WA Cadet

Bowmen of Furness
Lethen Archers
Buchan Archers
Sellafield

Bowmen of Walker
Bowmen of Walker
Lasswade Archers
Bowmen of Walker

Balbardie Archers
Borderghost

Eagle Bowmen Penrit
Falkirk Company of Ar
Kendal Bowmen
Kendal Bowmen

Pentland Archers
Edinburgh University
Balbardie Archers
Links Archers
Edinburgh University
Lethen Archers
Penicuik A

Pentland Archers
Sellafield

Balbardie Archers

Penicuik A
Lasswade Archers

Links Archers

215
239
187
215
176
158
108
183

70m

110
64
34
76
41
10

70m

335
328
327
326
327
312
313
313
303

70m

171
136

70m

306

245
243
249
206
214
173
169
160

60m

108
75
131
81
45
17

60m

332
336
337
330
322
327
323
317
307

60m

224
157

60m

278

265
248
248
205
181
203
186
158

50m

112
79
72
65
35
40

50m

339
328
317
319
318
321
308
317
205

50m

156
162

50m

283

308
271
265
253
291
244
305
233

30m

218
193
148
110
125
105

30m

350
350
350
351
340
345
342
330
328

0

30m

263
204

30m

315

1033 14 6
1001 15 7
949 15 6
879 6 0
862 11 4
778 7 2
768 9 2
734 3 2

Score Tens Xs

548 1 0
411 3 2
385 2 0
332 1 0
246 0 0
172 2 1

Score Tens Xs

1356 74 32
1342 68 29
1331 71 20
1326 61 18
1307 49 18
1305 45 16
1286 48 17
1277 46 18
1233 30 8

0 0 0

Score Tens Xs

814 5 0
659 4 1

Score Tens Xs

1182 23 6

Did not shoot



Metric 2 - Gentlemen Recurve (Under 16)

1 Joe Seez

Metric 2 - Gentlemen Compound (Under 16)
1 Dillon Crow
Metric 3 - Ladies Recurve (Under 16)
Emily Hamilton
Metric 3 - Ladies Compound (Under 16)
1 Cameron Taylor-Thorn
Metric 3 - Gentlemen Recurve (Under 14)
1 Thomas Kerr
Metric 4 - Ladies Recurve (Under 14)
1 Caitlyn Aiken
Metric 4 - Gentlemen Compound (Under 12)

1 Lewis Mclnally

93 Archers

Penicuik A

Bowmen of Walker

Lasswade Junior AC

Bowmen of Walker

Borderghost

Buchan Archers

Monklands AC

60m

291

60m

307

50m

239

50m

323

50m

40m

303

40m

50m

303

50m

303

40m

296

40m

319

40m

30m

332

30m

40m

316

40m

306

30m

84

30m

315

30m

157

20m

327

20m

310

30m

341

30m

335

20m

20m

344

20m

233

10m

358

10m

336

Score

1251

Score

1251

Score

619

Score

1301

Score

390

Score

1320

Score

646

Tens

47

Tens

37

Tens

Tens

51

Tens

Tens

73

Tens

18

Xs

17

Xs

7

Xs

3 Retired 7doz

Xs

17

Xs

1 Short Metric

Xs

27

Xs

4 Short Metric





